Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 10-18-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103454397					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tode and Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(jes) 2. Name and address of receiving party(jes)					
	Name: Eugster/Frismag AG				
Daniel Fischer Christian Brendle OCT 1 5 7007	Internal Address:				
	internal Address.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes V No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Im Hof 20, CH-8590				
Execution Date(s) 04/09/2007					
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Romanshorn				
Joint Research Agreement	State:				
Government Interest Assignment	Country' Switzerland 7in				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Switzerland Zip:				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No				
11/805,617 Additional numbers at	tached?				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: William L. Androlia	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40				
Internal Address: Quinn Emanuel Urquhart Oliver & Hedges,	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
LLP Koda/Androlia	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	✓ Enclosed				
Street Address: 865 S. Figueroa Street, 10th floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information				
7'	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
	Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 213-443-3000	n Deposit Account Number				
Fax Number: 213-443-3100	Authorized User Name				
Email Address: thomasedison@quinnemanuel.com	jo jo				
9. Signature: 10/12/07 Date #					
Signature	a Luding payor				
William L. Androlia Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:					

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Daniel Fischer	(5)
(, 0)	most riamo(s) or mventor(s)	(2)	Christian Brendle	(6)
		(3)	STATES AND THE STATES	(7)
		(4)		(8)
		(')	valuable considerations p	sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and aid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned ereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	Eugster/Frismag AG	
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Switzerland	
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	Im Hof 20, CH-8590 Ror	manshom, Switzerland
(12)	Insert title of Invention	(12)	and interest in the invention Apparatus for Automatica	s the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title on known as lly Dissolving Instant Powder, Particularly Milk d in Particular, for Frothing-up (11/805,719 of
				has (have) executed an application for patent in rica and all patent applications in foreign hereto or based thereon.
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	on (13)	on	
necess agreem United Letters to the s entire in No. 27,	lared concerning this application of ein obtaining evidence and going and any in connection with claims or presents. 4) The undersigned agreed agree	or continua forward with ree(s) to e rovisions of ee(s) to per reby author ting from sa entire inter e has (they eby appoin ssignment	ation or division thereof and such interference. Execute all papers and do the International Convention all affirmative acts who increased and request(s) the aid application or any division est, and hereby covenants have) not executed any age to WILLIAM L. ANDROLIAM any further identification was	N, Reg. No. 27,177 and H. HENRY KODA, Reg. thich may be necessary or desirable in order to
Date:	1. a 2007	ture of Inve	\sim 1	Caronia decamenta
Date: _			ntor (2) Kenche	Christi
This as: U.S.A.	signment should preferably be sign	ed before: before at le	(a) a Notary Public if within east two witnesses who also	n the U.S.A.; (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the o sign here:
Date: _	4.9.2007 Witne		1. Alex	M. Schis
Date: _	Witnes	ss		

76444/2203251.1

PATENT REEL: 020002 FRAME: 0958